

GAHC030006742025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CRL.A(J)/44/2025

Sh. Nathan R. Khobung
S/o Laltawka
R/o Lokhipur District, Assam
P/A Bungkawn, Aizawl

VERSUS

State of Mizoram
Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Victor L Ralte (Amicus Curiae)

Advocate for the Respondent : P.P./Addl.PP, Mizoram

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI
ORDER

28.11.2025

Heard Ms. Linda L Fambawl, learned Public Prosecutor, Mizoram draws the attention of this Court that the TCR has been received.

Let Registry prepare the paper book and furnish copies of the same to the learned

Amicus Curiae for the appellant as well as to the learned Public Prosecutor, Mizoram.

Relist **after 3 (three) weeks**, on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant