

GAHC030006742025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CRL.A(J)/44/2025

Sh. Nathan R. Khobung
S/o Laltawka
R/o Lokhipur District, Assam
P/A Bungkawn, Aizawl

VERSUS

State of Mizoram
Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Victor L Ralte (Amicus Curiae)

Advocate for the Respondent : P.P./Addl.PP, Mizoram

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA
ORDER

21.08.2026

List the matter again after four (4) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant